



UNDERTAKING CUM DECLARATION

We, Brig. Sumar Vir Singh, Registrar and Prof. Masood Parveez, Director of Directorate of Distance and Online Education, Mangalayatan University, Beswan, Aligarh do hereby take on oath that:

1. Our Higher Educational Institution namely Mangalayatan University, Beswan, Aligarh applied for the recognition of Open and Distance Learning Programmes to be offered under University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020 from academic year 2023-24, academic session beginning from July/August, 2023 and onwards

2. We hereby undertake that the contents of duly notarized affidavit submitted by us with the application, are same as per the prescribed format of affidavit notified by the DEB, UGC and nothing has been changed thereof.

3. Further undertake that in case any violation is noticed in the format of affidavit at any stage and any information, documentary evidence submitted/produced by the Higher Educational Institution is found to be false or fake at a later stage or in case of any violation, UGC shall take punitive measures as mentioned in University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020. It is the sole responsibility of the Higher Educational Institution for the career consequences of students, if any, arising out of the same.

(Prof. Masood Parveez) Email: ddoe@mangalayatan.edu.in

Mobile No. 7217011466

Prof. (Dr.) Masood Parveez Director Directorate of Distance and Online Education Mangalayatan University, Beswan, Aligarh-202146 (U.P.)

(Brig. Sumar Vir Singh) Email: registrar@mangalayatan.edu.in Mobile No. 9717520014

Registrar Mangalayatan University Beswan, Aligarh